PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5700077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION	07/31/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTOR BIOSCIENCE LLC	07/31/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ALTOR BIOSCIENCE LLC	
Street Address:	2810 NORTH COMMERCE PARKWAY	
City:	MIRAMAR	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9255141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 348-1859

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048277-521002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: PETER F. CORLESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter F. Corless/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0041 source=Altor Certificate of Merger#page1.tif
source=Altor Certificate of Merger#page2.tif
source=Altor Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0042

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALTOR ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALTOR BIOSCIENCE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANYS CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

6414345 8100M SR# 20175498417

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jerroy W. Businers, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202978237 Date: 07-31-17

PATENT

REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0043

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:51 PM 07/31/2017
FILED 04:51 PM 07/31/2017
SR 20175498417 - File Number 6414345

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ALTOR ACQUISITION LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned entities executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The names of the entities participating in the merger (the "Merger") are Altor Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Company"); and Altor Bioscience Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Altor").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and Altor.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company in the Merger is Altor Acquisition LLC.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger and the merger contemplated herein shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: The certificate of formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended by changing the name of the entity in Article First to Altor BioScience, LLC.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement is on file at 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232, the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

US2008 12756411 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the constituent entities have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their respective authorized officers, this 31st day of July, 2017.

ALTOR ACQUISITION LLC

By: /s/ Charles Kim
Name: Charles Kim

Title: Secretary

ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Hing Wong</u>

Name: Hing Wong

RECORDED: 09/04/2019

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0045